
Agenda Item #: 3-C-2 

PALM BEACH COUNTY 
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS 

AGENDA ITEM SUMMARY 

-------------------------------------------------------
Meeting Date: September 10, 2013 [X] Consent 

[] Workshop 
[] Regular 
[] Public Hearing 

Department: 

Submitted By: 
Submitted For: 

Engineering & Public Works 
Construction Coordination Division 

-------------------------------------------------------
I. EXECUTIVE BRIEF 

Motion and Title: Staff recommends motion to approve: Change order No. 5 in the 
amount of $307,332.50 and a 42 day time extension with Russell Engineering, Inc. for the 
SR? & C51 canal bridge widening project (Project) R2012-0298. 

SUMMARY: Approval of change order No. 5 will compensate for costs and time associated 
with the need for longer test and pn;iduction bridge piles, the splicing of piles already 
driven, and the delays caused by the required increase in piling lengths due to design 
errors and differing site conditions. Errors & omissions will be administered under PPM­
CW-F-067. 

District 6 (MRE) 

Background and Justification: The Project's proposed bridge pilings were based on soil 
test borings which were not indicative of actual field conditions; therefore the design 
underestimated the required length of piiings. New pile calculations were established 
based on the actual field conditions and longer test and production piles were required 
resulting in a 42 day time extension as well as additional costs to the Project. 

Attachments: 
1. Location Map 
2. Change Order No. 5 
3. Change Order History 
4. Schedule 1 

::~:::~·~~··,::=:===;= . '::============~•:~~~:€ 
Division Director Date 

Approved By:, __ ....!.,_/_:~~_,,~}'---~ .;:..M=--.Wo---=--------=-e.;../i:.....,"1'--'-I_, J __ _ 
c;Junty Engineer Di{te 



II. FISCAL IMPACT ANALYSIS 

A. Five Year Summary of Fiscal Impact: 

Fiscal Years 
Capital Expenditures 
Operating Costs 
External Revenues 
Program Income (County) 
In-Kind Match (County) 
NET FISCAL IMPACT 
# ADDITIONAL FTE 
POSITIONS (Cumulative) 

2013 
$307,333 

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

$307,333 

2014 
-0-

-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

-0-

Is Item Included in Current Budget? 

Budget Account No: 
Fund 3503 Dept 361 Unit 0784 

2015 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

Yes X 

Object 6551 

2016 
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-
-0-

No 

Recommended Sources of Funds/Summary of Fiscal Impact: 
Road Impact Fee Fund - Zone 3 
SR 7/S of LW Rd-N of Southern 

Change Order #5 $307,332.50 

III. REVIEW C 

.ard/or Contract Dev. and Control Comments: 

{\1tbD0 

B. Approved as to Form 
and Legal Sufficiency: 

'Jl+m~;,j,.;k 
Assistant County Attorney 

C. Other Department Review: 

Department Director 

This summary is not to be used as a basis for payment. 
2 

1:1WPIAGENDAPAGE2\AGNPGTW02013100253,DOC 

2017 
___:Q: 
___:Q: 
___:Q: 
___:Q: 
___:Q: 
___:Q: 



'.,, ., 

I 

Project Location 
SR-7 C-51 Canal Bridge Widening 

Palm Beach County 

Project #20015078 

Persimmon Blvd -o 
.2 
CD 
.c 
'-' 
ill 

CD 
E 

)> "' 

Ki 
~ 

~0 ' 
I,' 

Attachment No. 1 

~ 
g 
-, 
z 

I 

' 

45(1 St 
·f 

Dyer Blvd 

oeotrck'RJ 
"O ·; 
C::I 

.... 

,;~, ,--l--l 

"' :,:1, 
z t ) 

0 ~ 
t---------------;.l-1 -"'-o-\(ee/;,,,.n-:ob-::e:-eRIS\;.~~~"'l-,,"'ffl,'l\!l-~,~8'··r-,;it,h-1--~T~)_-/--,~~~---,,t,,-W 

- ., - / •. ., E(purst Rd & g.~] ~ te ..o,-j en o ~ 

E fi/ /q Bel ede "'d ~ 

:;tate Hoaa tlU 

nsu 
0 1 

1 rzPro~"" is 
·.<!' ~ 

~-
1 (J> Southern Blva C-iN.1LI ....,, 

Gun Club Rd 

Summtt Blvd 
Lat b Ln 

I• 

/ Bo man St 
·take Worth Rd ' 

SR-7 C-51 Canal Bridge Widening I ,_ 

" 
( 

I I IMiles 
2 3 4 

"' 0 a:: 
.:$/i,;;u;;d?J·i.Ll• 
'·<U 

P5 
en 

Ii: 

'i 

Location Sketch 

Melaleuca Ln 1 . ,, "" 
-o . ,.:.\::,"' r 
a:: - c:-
0, • "' 

~ ~ 
en ~ 

(/) 

y ~,-·~·- "taTl!ah'irRd''""" '::c 

>i i 
& ~ 

' ~ ai. 
Hypoluxo Rd 



CHANGE ORDER Attachment 2 
Page 1 of 9 

_x_ Owner Initiated _x_ Quantity Overruns/Underruns 
_x_ Differing Site Conditions _..K__ Request by another Agency/Outside Party: 
__ Zoning/Code/Ordinance Changes 
_x_ Errors/Omissions/In Design 

Florida Department of Transportation 
A. Reimbursable B. Non-Reimbursable 

Other: 

PROJECT: SR-7 AND C-51 CANAL BRIDGE WIDENING 
(Name) 

CHANGE ORDER NO: 5 (five) 
2001507B 
03/06/12 
R2012-0298 
6 

COUNTY PROJECT NO: 
TO: CONTRACT DATE: 
(Contractor) Russell Engineering, Inc. RESOLUTION NO: 

DISTRICT NO: 
You are directed to make the following changes in this Contract: 

I. To settle the Contractor's claim to recover compensatory cost due to a delay to the 
Critical Path Schedule, caused by the decision to increase the length of test piles 
and production piles due to errors in design and differing site conditions 

(See Attachment "A") 
2. Additional cost of longer bridge piles, testing, and cost for splicing of piles previously 

driven (See Attachment "B") 
3. 42-Day Time Extension (See Attachment "C") 

$ 110,000.00 

$ 197,332.50 

TOTAL AMOUNT $ 307,332.50 
* Attachment "A" for Claim settlement cost as agreed to by all parties. 
* Attachment "B" for Cost spreadsheets for piling overrun per Pay Item. 
* Attachment "C" for Calfile calendar with an additional 42 Days as agreed. 

The original Contract Sum was . 
Net change by previous Change Orders 
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was 
The Contract Sum will be increased by this Change Order 
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be 
The Contract Time will be increased. 
The Date of Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is 

$2,339,761.54 
$ 70,810.31 
$2,410,571.85 
$ 307,332.50 
$2,717,904.35 
(42) Days 

September 8, 2013 

EXECUTION OF THIS CHANGE ORDER ACKNOWLEDGES FINAL SETTLEMENT OF, AND RELEASES ALL CLAIMS 
FOR, COSTS AND TIME ASSOCIATED, DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY, WITH THE ABOVE-STATED MODIFICA TION(S). 
INCLUDING ALL CLAIMS FOR CUMULATIVE DELAYS OR DISRUPTIONS RESULTING FROM, CAUSED BY, OR 
INCIDENT TO, SUCH MODIFICATION(S), AND INCLUDING ANY CLAIM THAT THE ABOVE-STATED 
MODIFICATION( ) CONSTITUTES, IN WHOLE OR PART, A CARDINAL CHANGE TO THE CONTRACT. 

£. Russell Engineering, Inc. P.B.Co. Board of County Commissioners . 
ENGINEER (If pplicable) CONTRACTOR OWNER 

fiJQ-r C.u,YcvAIH)tllR'. 2530 SW 36
th 

Street ._P_,_,.O~. Bs,o""x"--"'2-'-12=2=9"----------~ 
Address ,vo111 • '4trr•t1MT,,111 Address Address 

BY _______ _ 

DATE 'flot f:201) 

ATTEST: Sharon R. Bock, 
Clerk & Comptroller 

(Deputy Clerk) Date 

Fort Laud West Palm Beach, FL 33416-1229 

DATE <l-(-1) 

BY _____________ _ 

DATE ___________ _ 

Approved as to Form and Legal 
Sufficiency: 

(County Attorney) 

PALM BEACH COUNTY ENGINEERING AND PUBLIC WORKS 



ATTACHMENT "A11 
Attachment 2 
·Page 2 of 9 

TL\l~-COST l~IPACT ANALYSIS NO. I 
UNFORF'8EEN PILE INSTALLATION WORK 
PN: 2001507B; SR 7 (U.S. +II) AND C-51 CANAL BRIDGE WIDENING 

8. COMPENSATORY COSTS 

PAGESOF6 

Based on this Time Impact Analysis (TIA), Russell Engineering, Inc. is requesting the following equitable 
adjustment for extra compensatory costs as a result ofthis unforeseen work in accordance with Section 5-12.1.1 
and 4-3 .2. l of the Contract Documents. Please see cost worksheets, invoices and Bl.ue Boolt. Rates attached 
hl!relo as Exhibit "9". 

I. UNFORESEEN DIRECT COSTS 

p 
ION 

... LA80R + BURPEN 

1. Lowboy Driver ED 2.00 298.27 596.54 17..57' 104.39 700.93 

z. Project Manager EO 38.00 566.50 21,527.00 17.5" 3,767.23 25,294.23 

3. Project Supertntendent ED 38.00 491.99 18,695.62 17.5" 3.271.73 21,967.35 

'lOTALu.aoa+IURDet:. 40~.li 7,1A3.35 47,962.51 

L EQUIPMENT 

1. lowboy Tractor Trailer ED 2.00 4i7.67 85534 17.S" 149.68 1,005.0.Z 

2. 3/4 Too Truck-Project Mgr ED 38.00 216.63 8~611.94 17.5% 1,507.09 10,119.03 

3. 3/4 Ton Truck-Project Super ED 38.00 226.63 8,611.94 17.5~ 1,507.09 10,119.03 

4. ld£ed American 75 TN Trudt Crane ED 32.00 36250 11,600.00 175% 2,030.00 13,630.00 

5. ldkd Ameriean 200 TN Crawler Crane ED 29.00 48056 13,936.24 175" 2,438.84 16,375.08 

6. Idled APE 030-32 Pile Hammer 18" EO 32.00 195.08 6,242.56 17.S" 1,~2.45 7,335.01 

7. ldledAPE417VlbePlleHammer EO 16.00 169.26 2,708.16 17.S" 473.93 3,182.0S 

TOTAL EQOOIIMDffCOSlr 52,Si&.18 ..,,..,00 c/41,765.26 

-TERIAL 

Mech~nlcal Splk:es EA 6.DO 14&4.00 8,904.00 17.S" 1,558.20 10,462.20 

llJTALMATEIUAlCOff: ........ l,551.,o 10,462.lO 

5UBCONTIIACr 

unforeseen QC ED 53.00 13&.29 7,329.37 1.0% 732.94 8,06.l.31 

Fabriatc Steel Pile Template l5 l.00 4,350.00 4,350.00 w" 435.00 4,785.00 

Crane Rental ED 2.00 510.93 1,02.1.86 1.0% 102..19 1,124.0S 

TOTAL.SUI cosr: 12,701.23 1270,13 ll.971.JO 

OTIWI 

Unforeseen MOT ED 53.00 1,027.40 >4.452.20 o" 0.00 54,45UO-

TOTALOTitERCOiT: 54,452.20 S4,4S2.20 

TOTAL DIRECT COST: 16,,442.n 

../ 

)/ 

JI 



Attachment 2 

ATTACHMENT "B"' fage _3 of 9 

FOOT 
SUMMARY 

PAYITEM ~'j - 455-34-3 DESCRIPTION PRESTRESsED CONCRETE PILING 18" 5Q. 
UNff PRJCE $140.00 PER lf PIAN QUANTITY 735 
~ Per PDA :;:. 20 lF pile, each; Splice ;;; 30 Lf pile; Drive Splice ;;:; 10 LF pile 

DATE PILE# BENT# EAST/WE5T QUANTITY PDA SPLICE I DAILY TOTALS I 
11/5/2012 2 1 WEST 50.000 50.000 

11/13/2012 15 4 EAST 75.000 75 
11/14/2012 12 3 EAST 75.000 20.000 95.000 A 

11/14/2012 11 3 EAST 75.000 20.000 95.000 A 

11/16/2012 7 2 EAST 58.000 20.000 78.000 A 

11/16/2012 3 1 EAST 50.000 20.000 70.000 A 

11/20/2012 19 5 EAST 75.000 20.000 30.000 125.000 A 

11/20/2012 20 5 EAST 75.000 40.000 40.000 155.000 A 

11/27/2012 23 6 EAST 62.000 20.000 82.000 A 

11/27/2012 24 6 EAST 62.000 20.000 82.000 857.000 
11/29/2012 5 2 WE5T 58.000 20.000 78.000 
11/29/2012 6 2 WEST 58.000 20.000 78.000 

Quantity for Estimate No. 6 773.000 220.000 70.000 -~-000 
Estimate No. 7 

12/4/2012 9 3 WEST 75.000 20.000 95.000 
12/4/2012 10 3 WEST 75.000 20.000 95.000 
12/5/2012 13 4 WEST 75.000 20.000 30.000 125.000 
12/S/2012 14 4 WEST 75.000 20.000 30.000 125.000 
12/6/2012 17 5 WEST 75.000 20.000 30.000 125.000 
12/6/2012 18 5 WEST 75.000 20.000 30.000 125.000 

12/12/2012 21 6 WEST 62.000 20.000 82.000 
12/12/2012 22 6 WEST 62.000 20.000 82.000 

Quantity for Estimate No. 7 574.000 160.000 120.000 854.000 

GRANO TOTAL (EST) 1,917.000 {ill $140/FT= $268,380.00 

735.000 @ $140/FT= 

OVERRUN 1,182.000 @ $140/FT = s16s,48o.oo I 



FOOT 
SUMMA.RV 

DESCRIPTION # 4t) PAY ITEM 455-143-3 

UNIT PRICE $250.00 / Lf TEST PILES• PRESTRE5SED CONCRETE PILING l8" SQ. 

C 

DATE 

8/22/20U 

9/25/2012 

9/25/Z0U 

9/27/2012 

GRAND TOTAL 

PLAN QUANTIT'I 

PILE# 

4 

8 

16 

1 

SUMMARY 

BENT# 
l 

2 

4 

1 

277.410 

150 

U7-4J.Q 

EAST/WEST 
EAST 

EAST 

EAST 

WEST 

TOTAL 

@$250/fT= 

@$250/FT= 

@~LFT=. 

Three SO' test piles delivered to slte--stored materials 

Driven below cot--off 2.41 ft. (Minus stored materials from 7 /25/12} 

QUANTITY ADDmONAl 
52.410 ~Ull.D-UP 

SD.ODO 

SD.ODO 

65.000 

277.410 

$69,35250 

$37,500.00 

~J..!15µ0 J 

Attachment 2 
Pa:ee -4 of 9 



7/19/2013: 1:06 PM 1 OF 5 

2/22/2007 Callile with Holiday 2.2 
FIN NO' Project Ene;inecr· Frank White PA 
FIN No: 422768-1-58-0 I Contract No: Original Contract Time: 365 
FIN No: Codes: Time Extend. by SA: 0 
FIN No: \\'=Weather D=Work Delayed Time Ext by Weather: I 8 
FIN No: H = Holiday FA=Final Acceptance Time Ext by Other: 42 
FIN No: O=Other FC=Friction Course Curinc: Period Time Ext by Holiday 22 
FIN No: CA=Conditional Acceptance B=Burn in Signal/Lights Contract time Extended by SA or WO 0 
FIN No: SA=Adhesion of RPM's MT=Matcrials Procurement Present Contract Time: 447 

6/19/2012 Stan Contract Time 
9/8/20 I 3 Extended Contract Comnletion date 

Year 2012 
Month 6 
Weekdav Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat #### 
Contract Dav No: 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 IO II 12 #### 
Code 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 01 0 0 01 0 0 01 OJ 01 0 0 0 0 01 01 0 0 01 11 21 3 4 5 61 71 81 9 10 11 I 121#### 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 

Year 2012 
Month 7 
Weekdav Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue 
Contract Dav No: 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40 41 42 43 
Code H 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Federal Aid n 
Contract Dav No: 13 14 151 16 171 181 19 20 21 221 231 241 25 26 271 28 29 30 31 321 331 34 35 36 371 381 391 40 411 421 43 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments Fourth of July Holiday granted. 

Yea,· 2012 
Month 8 
Weekday Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 
Contract Dav No: 44 45 46 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 54 55 56 57 58 59 60 61 62 63 64 65 66 67 68 69 70 71 72 73 74 
Code 0 0 0 0 w w 0 0 H 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Federal Aid 
Contract Day No: 441 45 461 47 48 49 50 51 52 53 541 551 561 57 58 591 60 61 62 631 641 65 66 67 681 691 70 71 721 731 74 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 



7/19/2013; 1:06 PM 

2/22/2007 Calfilc with Holiday 2.2 
FIN No· 
FIN No: 422768-1-58-01 
FIN No: 
FIN No: 
FIN No: 
FIN No: 
FIN No: 
FIN No: 

6/19/2012 Start Contract Time 
9/8/2013 Extended Contract Comoletion date 

Year 2012 
Month 9 
Weekdav Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu 
Contract Dav No: 75 76 77 78 79 80 
Code H H H 0 0 0 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 751 761 771 78 79 80 
Code I I I 

Fri Sat Sun 
81 82 83 

0 0 0 
7 8 9 

81 821 831 
I I 

Comments Labor Day Holiday granted 8/31, 9/1, 9/2 and 9/3/2012 

Year 2012 
Month 10 
Weekdav Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue 
Contract Dav No: 105 106 107 108 109 110 111 112 113 
Code w 0 0 0 0 0 
Dav 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 1051 106 107 1081 1091 1101 111 112 113 
Code I I I I I 
Comments 

Year 2012 
Month 11 

Project En2ineer Frank While PA 
Contract No: 
Codes: 
W=Weather D=Work Delayed 
H = Holiday FA=Final Acceptance 
O=Other FC=Friction Course Curing Period 
CA=Conditional Acceptance B=Burn in Signal/Lights 
SA=Adhesion of RPM 's MT=Materials Procurement 

Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat 
84 85 86 87 88 89 90 91 92 93 94 95 96 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 I 8 19 20 21 22 

841 851 86 871 881 891 90 91 92 93 941 951 96 
I I I I I I I 

' 

Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon 
114 115 116 117 118 119 120 121 122 123 124 125 126 

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

114 115 1161 117 118 1191 1201 1211 1221 123 124 1251 1261 
I I I I I I 

Weekdav Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu 
Contract Dav No: 136 137 138 139 140 141 142 143 144 145 146 147 148 149 150 151 152 153 154 155 156 157 
Code H 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 II 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 136! 1371 1381 139 140 141 142 143 1441 145 146 1471 148 149 150 1511 1521 1531 1541 155 1561 1571 
Code I I I I I 
Comments 

2 OF 5 

Original Contract Time: 365 
Time Extend. by SA: 0 

Time Ext by Weather: 18 
Time Ext by Other: 42 
Time Ext by Holiday 22 
Contract time Extended by SA or WO 0 
Present Contract Time: 447 

Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun #### 
97 98 99 100 IOI 102 103 104 #### 

0 0 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

97 98 991 1001 IOI I 102 103 104 #### 
I I I 

Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed 
127 128 129 130 131 132 133 134 135 

w w 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

127 128 129 1301 1311 1321 1331 134 135 
I I I 

Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri #### 
158 159 160 161 162 163 164 165 #### . :,,. 

H H H 
23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 "' 

rt 
rt 

" " )q r, 
(l) ::,' 

158 159 160 161 1621 1631 164 165 #### 
I I I 

0-, s 
(l) 

0 ~ 
H, rt 

"' 
N 



7/19/2013; 1:06 PM 30F 5 

2/22/2007 Calfile with Holiday 2.2 
FIN No· Proiect Engineer· Frank White PA 
FIN No: 422768-1-58-01 Contract No: Original Contract Time: 365 
FIN No: Codes: Time Extend. by SA: 0 
FIN No: W=Weather D=Work Delayed Time Ext by Weather: 18 
FIN No: H = Holiday f A=Final Acceptance Time Ext by Other: 42 
FIN No: O=Other FC=Friction Course Curing Period Time Ext by Holiday 22 
FIN No: CA=Conditional Acceptance B=Burn in Signal/Lights Contract time Extended by SA or WO 0 
FIN No: SA=Adhesion of RPM's MT=Materials Procurement Present Contract Time: 447 

6/19/2012 Start Contract Time 
9/8/2013 Extended Contract Comnletion date 

Year 2012 
Month 12 
Weekdav Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon 
Contract Dav No: 166 167 168 169 170 171 172 173 174 175 176 177 178 179 180 181 182 183 184 185 186 187 188 189 190 191 192 193 194 195 196 
Code H H H H H H H H 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 166 167 168 169 170 171 1721 1731 1741 175 176 1771 178 1791 180 181 182 183 184 185 1861 187 188 189 190 1911 1921 1931 1941 195 196 
Code I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 

. 
' Year 2013 

Month 1 
Weekdav Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu 
Contract Dav No: 197 198 199 200 201 202 203 204 205 206 207 208 209 210 211 212 213 214 215 216 217 218 219 220 221 222 223 224 225 226 227 
Code H H 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 1971 1981 1991 2001 2011 2021 2031 2041 2051 2061 207 2081 2091 2101 21 ii 212 213 214 215 216 2171 218 219 220 221 I 2221 2231 2241 225 226 227 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 

Year 2013 
Month 2 
Weekdav Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu #### #### #### 
Contract Dav No: 228 229 230 231 232 233 234 235 236 237 238 239 240 241 242 243 244 245 246 247 248 249 250 251 252 253 254 255 #### #### #### 
Code 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 #### #### 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 2281 2291 2301 231 I 2321 2331 2341 2351 2361 2371 238 2391 2401 2411 242 243 244 2451 246 2471 2481 249 2501 251 I 2521 253 254 255 ####1####1#### 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 



7/19/2013; 1:06 PM 4 OF 5 

2/22/2007 Calfile with Holiday 2.2 
FIN No- Project Engineer- Frank White PA ., 

FIN No: 422768-1-58-0 I Contract No: Original Contract Time: 365 
FIN No: Codes: Time Extend. by SA: 0 
FIN No: W=Weathcr D=Work Delayed Time Ext by Weather: 18 
FIN No: H = Holiday FA=Final Acceptance Time Ext by Other: 42 
FIN No: O=Other FC=Friction Course Curing Period Time Ext by Holiday 22 
FIN No: CA=Conditional Acceptance B=Burn in Signal/Lights Contract time Extended by SA or WO 0 
FIN No: SA=Adhesion of RPM's MT=Matcrials Procurement Present Contract Time: 447 

6/19/2012 Start Contract Time 
9/8/2013 Extended Contract Comnletion date 

Year 2013 
Month 3 
Weekday Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun 
Contract Dav No: 256 257 258 259 260 261 262 263 264 265 266 267 268 269 270 271 272 273 274 275 276 277 278 279 280 281 282 283 284 285 286 
Code 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 256 2571 2581 259 260 261 262 263 264 265 266 267 2681 2691 2701 271 I 272 2731 2741 275 276 2771 278 279 280 281 2821 2831 284 285 286 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 

Year 2013 
Month 4 
Weekdav Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue #### 
Contract Dav No: 287 288 289 290 291 292 293 294 295 296 297 298 299 300 301 302 303 304 305 306 307 308 309 310 311 312 313 314 315 316 #### 
Code w 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 287 2881 289 2901 291 I 2921 2931 294 2951 2961 297 298 299 300 301 I 3021 3031 3041 3051 306 307 3081 309 310 311 312 3131 3141 315 316 #### 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 
Comments 

Year 2013 
Month 5 
Weekdav Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri 
Contract Dav No: 317 318 319 320 321 322 323 324 325 326 327 328 329 330 331 332 333 334 335 33(, 337 338 339 340 341 342 343 344 345 346 347 ::,. 
Code H H H w w 
Dav l 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Federal Aid 
Contract Dav No: 317 318 319 320 321 322 3231 3241 325! 3261 327 328 329 330 3311 3321 3331 3341 3351 336 337 3381 339 3401 3411 3421 3431 344 345 3461 347 
Code I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I 

rt 

" rt 

'" '" ·,q n 
{1) ::r 

s 
co {1) 

" 0 rt 

Comments H, 
N ,,,, 



7/19/2013; 1:06 PM 5 OF 5 

2/22/2007 Calfile with Holiday 2.2 
FIN No· Project Eneineer· Frank White PA .. 
FIN No: 422768-1-58-0 I Contract No: Original Contract Time: 365 
FIN No: Codes: Time Extend. by SA: 0 
FIN No: \\'=Weather D=Work Delayed Time Ext by Weather: 18 
FIN No: H = Holida\' FA=Final Acceptance Time Ext by Other: 42 
FIN No: O=Other FC=Friction Course Curine. Period Time Ext by Holiday 22 
FIN No: CA=Conditional Acceptance B=Burn in Signal/Lights Contract time Extended b\' SA or WO 0 
FIN No: SA=Adhesion of RPM's MT=Materials Procurement Present Contract Time: 447 

6/19/2012 Start Contract Time 
9/8/2013 Extended Contract Comnlction date 

Year 2013 
Month 6 
Weekdav Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun #### 
Contract Dav No: 348 349 350 351 352 353 354 355 356 357 358 359 360 361 362 363 364 365 366 367 368 369 370 371 372 373 374 375 376 377 #### 
Code w w w w w w w w w w 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 JO 11 12 13 14 

Federal Aid 
15 16 17 I 8 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 

Contract Dav No: 348 349 350 35 I I 3521 3531 3541 3551 3561 3571 358 359 360 361 3621 363 364 3651 366 367 3681 3691 370 371 3721 3731 3741 3751 376 377 #### 
Code I I I I I I I 7 7 ' ' I 
Comments 

Year 2013 
Month 7 
Weekda" Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed Thu Fri Sat Sun Mon Tue Wed 
Contract Dav No: 378 379 380 381 382 383 384 385 386 387 388 389 390 391 392 393 394 395 396 397 398 399 400 401 402 403 404 405 406 407 408 
Code 
Dav I 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 JO 11 12 13 14 15 

Federal Aid 
16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 

Contract Dav No: 378 3791 380 381 3821 3831 3841 3851 3861 38i! 388 389 390 391 3921 3931 3941 3951 3961 3971 3981 3991 4001 4011 4021 4031 4041 4051 4061 401T 408 
Code T I I I T T I I 
Comments 

:,, 
rt 

>tj rt 

'" '" () .,, 
::r ID s 

'° 
f1) 

"' 0 rt 
rt, 

N 

-o' 



CHANGE ORDER HISTORY 

PALM BEACH COUNTY PROJECI SR-7 & C-5 I Canal Bridoc W1deninc 
C.O.# DATE APPROVED COUNTY ENGINEER C.R. COMMITfEE TOTAL DEPT. & C.R. APPROVALS BOARD OF CO. COMM. 

AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME AMOUNT TIME 

I 7/3/2013 0,00 24 

2 7/3/2013 7,705.02 0 

3 7/3/2013 ll,911.14 0 

4 7/24/2013 51,194.15 16 

TOTAL 19,616.16 24 51,194.15 16 70,810.3 I 40 

CUMULATIVE TOTAL 19,616.16 24 51,194.15 16 70,810.3 I 40 

SINGLE AMT. SINGLE AMT. 
$50,000.00 $100,000.00 MAXIMUM CUMULATIVE MAX.CUM. 

As of PPM CW-F-050 MAX.AMT. MAX. TIM MAX.AMT. MAX.TIM! CO. ENG. & C.R. COMM. CO.ENG.&C.R 

Dated February 27, 2012 $250,000.00 or 30 DAYS $250,000.00 or 90 DAYS $250,000.00 or 5% of contract 120 DAYS 

5% of contract 5% of contract 



SCHEDULE 1 

UST OF PROPOSED SBE·M/WBE SUBCONTRACTORS 
PROJECT r,AME > K.. ( { <:!_-SI Vh-'A I 'Br ,.15_,. LJ,,/.,,.,r,,-fr PROJECT NO :Joof~o7B 
NAME Of PRIME BIDDER '1(..,~~L'-~~ ,-.,.._..,.1,..,5-~=,-c=C~·----c=-c-----------------------ADDRESS. _J),f]_() 5c..J ]{,;, - >'f"r~, 't Y:-...,,-,-- u,.,-./..J./, ,::/,r,.t_ J"J'J/~ 
CONTACT PERSON b""'_Y-- ~<Jrr.,__ I I :fr- PHONE NO: qfl.{ JJ 1 "fJJ(,,, FAX No._9c___N __ J_.Jr_o_~~J_1 ___ ~ 
BID DATE _,l,11. dO(( -~---- DEPARTMENT.,·_------~----------­

PLEASE IDENTIFY ALL APPUCABLE CATEGORIES OF SUBCONTRACTORS ~:•~:: ~~~;:; :•~~ • •• • • •• • • • • •• • • • • r • :~= :::•;; ::::::; ................................. •··••·••···;:;,::·=~~;-· ···••·•·•U•••·••• ··• ··••··•··•·•··· ··•·· ·• Phone Number ) M1nonty Small 
llu•ineu BuilneN ls.moll Block Hispanic Women Other ( Please Specify) ········································ ······························· ··················································································································· I. C $, ___ _ $ $, ___ _ $, ___ _ $, ____ _ 

2. $ ____ _ $, ___ _ $, ___ _ $, ___ _ $ _____ _ -- - . ----------- -+---

3, $, ___ _ $ ___ _ $, ___ _ $-___ _ $. ___ _ -~- --- - --- - -- ------ - -----------------+------------------------------4, 
D $, ___ _ $, ___ _ $, ___ _ $ ____ _ 

5, 
D $ ___ _ $, ___ _ 

$ $, ___ _ $ ____ _ --- ---- ----~-------I------ ------------1----------------------------------------
(Please use addrtronal sheets rf necessaryJ Total $ ____ _ $, ___ _ $, ___ _ 

'$ 
Total Bid Price $3fil,----?J32._.E__/J__ Total Value of SBE Participation $_-'C)"""------'-'--'0=----..,c)::__ _______ _ 
NOTE: 1. The amounts listed on this form must be supported by the Subcontractors prices induded on Schedule 2 in order to be counted toward goal attainment. 

2. Firms may be certified by Palm Beach County as an SBE and/or M/WBE. If firms are certified as both an SBE and M/WBE, please indicate the dollar amount under the appropriate category. 
3. M/WBE information is being collected for tracking purpo.es only. 

SCHED·l 


